Vom Rath Resigns 2 Posts, Retains 1 With Gen. Aniline New York, Dec. 1 (P).—Wilhelm yom Rath said today he had resigned

as a director and as secretary of General Aniline & Film Corporation but would continue active as a vice president of the company. Vom Rath said the resignation was "en-

Rath said the resignation was "entirely voluntary."

Frank A. Gibbons, assistant secretary of the corporation, was elected to succeed Vom Rath as secretary, the latter added.

The company's name has been involved in considerable discussion in some circle in connection with I. G. Chemie, a Swiss company which held a large block of its stock. Early in October the Treasury Department denied application of General Dyestuff Corporation to buy the stock, which was covered by an order freezing the assets of the Swiss concern.

cern.

Department of Justice spokesmen said that department was investigating whether or not there was any connection between General Aniline and the I. G. Farbenindustrie, A. G., known as the German dye trust.

Vom Rath, German-born but a naturalized American citizen, is the son of the late Walter vom Rath, at one time a high officer of I. G. Farbenindustrie.